Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PW-SD-I-CTR- Tender-NIT/2024-2025- 21585-86 Dated: 281225

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)

Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject :-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-1., HPPWD.,Shimla-3.

Copy forwarded to for further necessary action please.

1. The Superintending Engineer 4th Circle HPPWD Shimla .

DIIVIALDAL ENAUESD PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Executive Engineer B&R Division No-I HPPWD Shimla for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in the office as per time schedule given below:-

Date of receipt of application for tender forms:-1.

2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-

Date of receipt of tender:-

Date of opening of tender:-

07-03-2025 10:00 AM upto 12:00 PM 07-03-2025 12:00 PM upto 4:00 PM 10-03-2025 .up to 10:30 AM 10-03-2025 up to 11:00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	EMD(Rs.)	Cost of	Time	Eligible
		COST	107	Tender (Rs.)	Limit	class of Contractor
1	Improvement /Widening on link road from Challanda to piran in km. 0/00 to 28/000 (SH:-Widening of narrow curve between at RD. 22/548 to 22/585)(JOB No-III)	95094/-	1900/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
2	Improvement/widening on link road from challanda to Piran in km. 0/00 to 28/00 (SH:- Widening of narrow curve between at RD. 22/510 to 22/548)(JOB No-II).	95517/-	1900/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
3	A/R & M/O to Windsor cottage Near Rani Ground kasumpti Shimla (SH:- Change of roltan purlines rufter and providing and fixing steel over prepainted sheet set No.5,6 windsor cottage kasumpti Shimla).	99902/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
4	A/R & M/O to Windsor cottage Near Rani Ground kasumpti Shimla (SH:- Provisding and fixing prepainted sheet roofing set No. 5,6 windsor cottage Kasumpti Shimla).	94068/-	1900/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
5	A/R & M/O to various resi building under kasumpti Sub Division (SH:- Roof repair in Type-III set no.106 to 109).	99621/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
6	A/R & M/O to various resi building under kasumpti Sub Division (SH:- Roof repair in Type-III set no.110-111).	47058/-	900/-	350/-	350/-	30 Days
7	Construction of link road from Cheog Jathai, Dadas Garog Distt. Shimla. Km. 0/00 to 3/050 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map and Collection data for FRA).	65000/-	1300/-	350/-	350/-	30 Days
8	Construction of link road from Dhaleu to janu Nala road Distt. Shimla. Km. 0/00 to 2/600 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map and Collection data for FRA).	65000/-	1300/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
9	A/R & M/O to Bhatta Kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC Phase-II) in km. 0/00 to 2/400 (SH:- Providing and fixing of road studs Hill side at RD. 0/175 to 0/350).	98670/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
10	A/R & M/O to Bhatta kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC Phase-II) in km. 0/00 to 2/400 (SH:- Providing and fixing of road studs Hill side at RD. 0/00 to 0/175).	99450/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
11	A/R & M/O Non Resi building at kasumpti Shimla (SH:- covering of sub division office verandah with aliminium glazing at kasumpti Shimla).	99978/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
12	C/O Improvement of road under sub Division Shimla No-I (SH:- Providing and fixing of Bhattakuffer jawala Mata to IGMC Face –II km. 0/700 to 2/400 (Boundary piller NO.2).	99000/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- 1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- 2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO).
- 3. G.S.T No.
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any 4. Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-I HPPWD Shimla.
- The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form . The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender. 6.
- Ambiguous/telephonic /conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
- Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 10. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all
- 11. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 12. One contractor shall not have more than two major works in hand at a time.
- 13. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

No.PW-SD-I/CB-Tender/2024-2025-Copy forwarded to :

21587-99

- 1. Copy to the Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 2. Copy to the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-III HPPWD Shimla.
- 3. Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla.
- Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (R) Shimla.
- Copy to Municipal committee Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- .Copy to Block Development officer Mashobra Dsitt. Shimla.
- 7. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division, HPPWD Shimla-3.
- Superintendent / HDM /DAO.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-I.,

HPPWox, Shimla-3.

Dated :- 9

ender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.	ANTITY W.D., SHIM	LA-3.		Estimated	Cost: 05	004.00
ame of Work: Improvement/Widening on Link road from Challanda	to Diver	17	. 0/000 to	Earnest Mo	nev :- 1.	900.00
5 Mariow curve between at RD 22/548 to 22/585) (Job No. III).		Time:- One	Month.	200.00
Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated I	Rate	Unit	Amount
Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated sails comparising of the land of the saturated sails comparising of the saturated saturated saturated sails comparising of the saturated saturated saturated saturated saturated			In figures	In words		
including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and har rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermedial classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWI specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful are unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as possatisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labou material means and labour (if required.). The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for 19.81cum (Sixty nine point Eighty one cubic metre) @ 300/-only(Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposate of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall-have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.	rd te as c) d d rr rr r, y r	Cum	423.58	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Eight Only	Per Cubic Metre	95094.0
Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	95094.00
1.5.1.03						

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Te	SCHEDULE OF QUADENCE Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W	.D., SHIM	LA-3.		Estimated (Cost:- 95.	517.00
Na	ame of Work :- Improvement/Widening on Link road from Challanda to	o Piran i	n Km	. 0/000 to	Earnest Mo	oney :- 1,9	900.00
28 Sr.	7000. (SH:- Widening of narrow curve between at RD 22/510 to 22/548). (Jo	b No. II)			Time:- One	Month.	
Sr. No	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
INO				In figures	In words		
1	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal		Cum	423.58	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Eight Only	Per Cubic Metre	95517.00
	load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for 70.15cum (Seventy point Fifteen cubic metre) @ 300/-only(Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.						
1	Quotad votas D					Total	95517.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
1	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
1						G.Total	

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTIT	Y	2.00			
Ten	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.	P.W.D., SF	IIMLA-3		Estimated	Cost:- 99,	902.00
Nan	ne of Work: - A/R & M/O to Windsor Cottage Near Rani Ground Kasum	pti Shiml	a. (SH:-	Change of	Farnest Me	mey :- 2 (00.00
Kasi	un puriting rutter and Providing and Fixing Steel over prepainted sheet Sumpti Shimla).	Set No. 5,6	Wind	sor Cottage	Time:- One	Month.	
	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.		Kgs	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Per Kilogram Metre	99902.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	99902.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Ton	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTIT	Y				
Ivan	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.I. ne of Work: - A/R & M/O to Windsor Cottage (PWD Pool) Kasumpti Shimla painted sheet roofing Set No. 5.6 windsor cottage Vasymenti Slick Line	P.W.D., SI	HIMLA-3	and Fiving	Estimated (Cost:- 94,	068.00
	windsor cottage Kasumoti Snimia).	(5111	TOVIGINE	, and Fixing	Time:- One	ney :- 1,9	900.00
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty	V	Estimated F			1.
No			, .		In words	Unit	Amount
	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge		Sqm	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	7728.00
	Providing and fixing 0.60mm(zero point six zero milimetre) thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessoriees as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (MAKE TATA DUROSHINE).		Sqm		Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	69552.00
	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i) 2nd class Rai wood	0.094	Cum		Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	6063.00
-	Providing and fixing 15cm wide,45cm overall semi circular plain G.S. sheet gutter with iron brackets 40x3mm size, bolts, nuts and washers etc including making necessary connections with rain water pipes complete including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 0.60mm thick.	14.30	Rmt		Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	10725.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	94068.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

		ULE OF QU				22.521 00		
Ten	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No	o-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIMLA	1-3.	Estimated Cos			
Van	ne of Work :A/R & M/O to various resi bulding under Kasumpti Sub D	ivision (SH	:- Roof rep	oair in Type - II	I Earnest Money	2000=00		
	No106 to 109)				Time:- One Mo	onth.		
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated Rate		Unit	Amount	
No				In figures	In words			
1	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m2 Make TATA	61.98	Sqm	1300.00	Rs one thousand three hundred only	Per Square Meter	8	80574.00
2	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips valleys and gutter etc and stacking the materials with in 50 metre lead of including all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	61.98	Sqm	150.00	Rs One hundred fifty only	Per Square Meter		9297.0
3	Providing and fixing of 40 cm over all width plain GS sheet gutter fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks bolts and nuts GI limper and bitumen washer complete bed to shape and fixed in wall with cement mortor 1:3 (1 Cement 3 course samd) 1.00 mmm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m2 (Make TATA or Sail)	13.00	Sqm	750.00	Rs seven hundred fifty only	Per Square Meter		9750.0
17-1	Quated rates Percentage in figures							75 75
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	9962	21.00

m

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-

T	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No	ULE OF QU		ı-3.	Estimated Cost	t:-47058=00		
lene	ne of Work: A/R & M/O to various resi bulding under Kasumpti Sub D	ivision (SH	- Roof rep	pair in Type - III				1 6, 3
	No 110-111)				Time:- One Mo	onth.		
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated Rate		Unit	Amount	
No				In figures	In words		E	
	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m2 Make TATA	26.04	Sqm	1300.00	Rs one thousand three hundred only	Per Square Meter		33852.00
2	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips valleys and gutter etc and stacking the materials with in 50 metre lead of including all leads and lifts	26.04	Sqm	150.00	Rs One hundred fifty only	Per Square Meter		3906.0
3	as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Providing and fixing of 40 cm over all width plain GS sheet gutter fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks bolts and nuts GI limper and bitumen washer complete bed to shape and fixed in wall with cement mortor 1:3 (1 Cement 3 course samd) 1.00 mmm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m2 (Make TATA or Sail)	12.40	Sqm	750.00	Rs seven hundred fifty only	Per Square Meter		9300.0
	Quated rates Percentage in figures							
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	470	058.00

m

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-

Γen	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W. me of Work: Construction of Link road from Cheog Jathai, Dadas Garog Distt	Shimla km	0/00		Estimated Co Earnest Mon	ey :- 1,30	
vai	I:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map and Collection data for FRA).				Time:- One !	Month.	
	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.				In figures	In words		
1	Preparation of Geo reference digital map and collecting of the data for proposed site including field vigit. Preparation of KMI files with Geo Coordinates along with marking of Habitations to be benefited by construction of project and dumping area of proposed site. Marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation Act 2006 (FRA for Short) including preparation of Revenue papers for land acquire in the project & collection of other field data and all relevant document formats Mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of ministry of Environment & forest b conservation Govt. of India Letter No. 11-9/98-FC(PT) dated 3rd August 2009. Deharadun after gating the joint inspection of site including computer typing of six copy to the case binding complete and gating in through from DFO including all the observations if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmitt the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats documents online submissions rectifying observations (if any) and receiving approvals in all respect as per direction and complete citification of user Agency and forest Department. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, tool GST or other taxes imposed by the Government including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Job		Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Only	Per Job	65000.00 65000.00
						Total	02300100
	Quated rates Percentage in figures			1000			
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		1				the state of the s

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Enginee Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

one	SCHEDULE OF QUAN der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.I	D. SHIML	A-3.	2/(00	Estimated Co	ost:- 65,00	00.00
	cave de Construction of Link road from Dualeu to Janu Maia Toda District	himla Km	1. 0/00	to 2/600.	Time: One	Month.	70.00
san SH	:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map and Conection data for FEC	No.of Qty.		Estimated I			Amount
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.01 Qty.			In words		
	Preparation of Geo reference digital map and collecting of the data for proposed site including field visit. Preparation of KMI files with Geo Coordinates along with marking of Habitations to be benefited by construction of project and dumping area of proposed site. Marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation Act 2006 (FRA for Short) including preparation of Revenue papers for land acquire in the project & collection of other field data and all relevant document formats Mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of ministry of Environment & forest b conservation Govt. of India Letter No. 11-9/98-FC(PT) dated 3rd August 2009. Deharadun after gating the joint inspection of site including computer typing of six copy to the case binding complete and gating in through from DFO including all the observations if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and gresubmitt the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats documents online submissions rectifying observations (if any) and receiving approvals in all respect as per direction and complete citification of user Agency and forest Department. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, tool GST or other taxes imposed by the Government including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Job		Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Only	Per Job Total	65000.00 65000.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures		-				
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		-			G.Tota	1

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

SCHEDULE OF Q nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.E.	P.W.D., SH	IMLA-3		Estimated C	Cost:- 98,6	70.00
nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMEA BIVISION AS AMO TO Bhatta Kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC Phame of Work: - A/R & M/O to Bhatta Kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC	se II) in K	m. 0/0	0 to 2/400	Earnest Mo	ney :- 2,0	00.00
ame of Work :- A/R & M/O to Bhatta Kutter to Alwiss (16)(12.75)	se II) iii I			Time:- One	Month.	
H:- Providing & fixing of road studs Hill side at Rd 0/175 to 0/350).	No.of Qty.		Estimated R	ate	Unit	Amount
r. Description of Work / Item (S)			In figures	In words		
Providing and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty body shall be molded dual ASA/Acyclic Styrene Acrylonitrile or HP/High impact polystyreaon on ABS having electronically welded micro prisnatics lens with abrasion resistant coating as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. The road stud shall support a load of 13635 bt tesdted in accordance with ASTMD4280. The slope of retro reflective surface shall be 35+/-5degree to hences. The reflective panel on both side with at least 12cm of each area side. Te luminance intesity should be as pae the specification ASTM as recommended in BS-S873 part 41973 as per approved sample and manufacture by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts the rate are inclusive of octroi, rayality, malkana GST, tol tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		Nos	390.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only	Total	98670.00 98670.00
Demontage in figures						
Quated rates Percentage in figures		46.5				
Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF Q r Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P	P.W.D., SH	HMLA-3	3.	Estimated (Cost:- 99,4	50.00
ende	e of Work: - A/R & M/O to Bhatta Kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC Phase	se II) in F	cm . 0/0	0 to 2/400	Earnest Mo	ney :- 2,0	00.00
lam	e of Work: - A/R & W/O to Bhatta Runer to Mass (2007).		5		Time:- One	,	
SH:	Providing & fixing of road studs Hill side at Rd 0/000 to 0/175). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.	t	Estimated F	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of Works Rein (5)		19	In figures	In words		
	Providing and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty body shall be molded dual ASA/Acyclic Styrene Acrylonitrile or HP/High impact polystyreaon on ABS having electronically welded micro prisnatics lens with abrasion resistant coating as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. The road stud shall support a load of 13635 bt tesdted in accordance with ASTMD4280. The slope of retro reflective surface shall be 35+/-5degree to hences. The reflective panel on both side with at least 12cm of each area side. Te luminance intesity should be as pae the specification ASTM as recommended in BS-S873 part 41973 as per approved sample and manufacture by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts the rate are inclusive of octroi, rayality, malkana GST, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		Nos Rosens de la Calendaria de la Calend	390.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only	Per Each Total	99450.00 99450.00
			-		101		
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words				-	G.Total	

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

		OULE OF QU					
ene	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No	o-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIMLA	-3.	Estimated Cos		
Van	e of Work :A/R & M/O Non - Resi building at Kasumpti Shimla	(SH:- cov	ering of su	b division offic	e Earnest Mone	y 2000=00	
era	ndah with aliminium glazing at Kasaumpti Shimla.				Time:- One M	onth.	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated Rate		Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Providing and fixing powder coated aluminium work (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) consisting of tee/angle sections of approved make confroming to IS:733 in frames of flase ceiling including aluminium angles cleats with necessary CP brass/ stainless steel sunk screws, sluminium perimeter angles fixed to wall with stainles steel rawl plug @450 mm centre to centre and fixing the frame work to GI level adjusting hangers 6 mm dia with necessary cadmium plated machine screws all complete as approved architectural drawing and direction ofo Engineer-in Charge (Level adjudting hangers, ceiling cleats and expension hold fasteners to be paid for separately.		Kgs.	750.00	Rs seven hundred fifty only	Per Kilo- gram	61350.00
2	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of PVC/Neoprence gasket required (Fittings and glazibng/panelling shall be paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. with float glass panes of 5 mm thickness weight not less than 12.50 kg/	20.88	sqm	1850.00	Rs One thousand eight hunderd fiftyt only	per square metre	38628.00
	sqm						
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					C.T. (1	99978.00
		a March				G.Total	999/8.00

m

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-

	EDULE OF Q					
				Estimated Cost:-99000=00		
ame of Work: - C/O Improvement of road under sub division Shiml	a No-1 (S	H:- Providing	and fixing o	f Earnest Money	:-2000=00	
Bhattakuffer Jawala Mata to IGMC Face - II Km. 0/700 to 2/400 (boundary)	ry piller No	2)		Time:- One Mo	onth.	
	No.of Qty.		Estimated Rate		Unit	Amount
Gr. Description of Work / Item (S)			In figures	In words		
Reinforced cement concreate M 15 grade boundry piller local storestandard design as per IRC 25 fixed in position finishing as per drawing and technial specification including including all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	ng	No	1100.00	Rs one thousand one hundred only	Each	99000.00
Quated rates Percentage in figures						
Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	99000.00

R

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-